# 502084968 10/04/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tao Li	09/13/2012
Shih Hsiung Mo	09/13/2012
Hans Wang	09/13/2012
Binglei Zhang	09/13/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aviacomm Inc.	
Street Address:	Address: 3900 Freedom Circle, Suite 101	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13620049

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5307591665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 530-759-1667

Email: syadmin@parklegal.com

Correspondent Name: Shun Yao

Address Line 1: Park, Vaughan, Fleming & Dowler LLP

Address Line 2: 2820 Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Davis, CALIFORNIA 95618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVC12-1001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shun Yao 59,242

Total Attachments: 2

source=AVC12-1001US Assignment#page1.tif source=AVC12-1001US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029079 FRAME: 0948 IOP \$40.00 13620049

#### CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

Tao Li Shih Hsiung Mo Hans Wang Binglei Zhang

1295 Harriet Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008 357 Cereza Place, San Jose, CA 95112 1155 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94040

6648 Rainbow Drive, San Jose, CA 95129

hereinafter termed "Inventor(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### SMART AGC FOR WIDEBAND MULTI-STANDARD RFIC

and hav	nd have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the vention:			
	On the day of, 20_	_;		
	Or  13/020,046  Said application having Application Number and to	1 9/14/2012		
X	Said application having Application Number and	filed on; and		
right, ti the inve hereina protecti for whi	WHEREAS, Aviacomm Inc., a corporation of the State of the Circle, Suite 101. Santa Clara, CA 95054, (hereinafter ter title and interest in and to said application and the invention of vention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or shafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all pater ction, and all priority rights under all present or future conven hich priority is claimed in said application, including U.S. Proceedings of the convention of the state of the said application, including U.S. Proceedings of the convention of the State of the said application, including U.S. Proceedings of the said application, including U.S. Proceedings of the said application of the state of the said application of t	med "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of severally by said Inventor(s) (all collectively its, inventor's certificates and other forms of tions and treaties, and any provisional applications visional Patent Application Serial No.		
to have	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable been received in full from said Assignee:	le consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s)		

- 1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said

Attorney Docket No. AVC12-1001US

PATENT REEL: 029079 FRAME: 0949

#### Attorney Docket No. AVC12-1001US

I hereby appoint the Patent Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 105366 to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to file, prosecute and transact all business in connection with international applications directed to said invention.

Address correspondence to:

**CUSTOMER NUMBER** 

Direct telephone calls to:

Park, Vaughan, Fleming & Dowler LLP 2820 Fifth Street 22835

Shun Yao (530) 759-1667

2820 Fifth Street Davis, CA 95618-7759

RECORDED: 10/04/2012

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Title 18, United States Code, §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

	Name and Citizenship	Tao Li	China	
1	Residence Address	1295 Harriet Avenue, Campbell, CA 95008		
	Postal Address (if different from Residence)			-
	Signature and Date	MM.		Date 9/13/2012
2	Name and Citizenship	Shih Hsiung Mo	United States	
	Residence Address	357 Cereza Place, San Jo	ose, CA 95112	
	Postal Address (if different from Residence)			A (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A
	Signature and Date	Shill C	九	Date 9/13/2012
3	Name and Citizenship	Hans Wang	United States	
	Residence Address	1155 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94040		
	Postal Address (if different from Residence)	1011	/	
	Signature and Date	Hyung		Date 9/13/2012
	Name and Citizenship	Binglei Žhang //	China	<del></del>
4	Residence Address	6648 Rainbow Drive, San	n Jose, CA 95129	
7	Postal Address (if different from Residence)			
	Signature and Date	Thouse fr	isler	Date 09/13/2012
	Name and Citizenship	•		//
5	Residence Address			
	Postal Address (if different from Residence)			
	Signature and Date			Date
Additional inventor name(s) and signature(s) attached?: YES ☐ NO ☒				

2

PATENT REEL: 029079 FRAME: 0950